

PENDING APPROVAL BY THE DEWITT COMMUNITY LIBRARY BOARD

Social Media Policy

4/30/2021

The Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville uses social media sites as a way to reach out to its users and community. Social media allows the Library to meet users where they are, and give staff and public a convenient way to interact and share information, ideas, and opinions on a range of topics related to the Library's mission, collections and services.

The Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville welcomes comments on our social networking sites. The Library does not discriminate against any views. Nevertheless, the Library may monitor any user-generated content as it chooses and reserves the right to remove content for any reason whatever, without consent. In addition, the Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville reserves the right to edit or modify any postings or comments for space or content, while retaining the intent of the original post.

The Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville assumes no liability regarding any event or interaction that takes place by any participant in any Library-sponsored social networking service, and does not endorse or review content outside the "pages" created by Community Library of DeWitt & Jamesville staff. Participation in our Library social networking services implies agreement with all Library policies as well as the Terms of Service of each individual third-party social network service. If a user does not agree to these terms, they should not use the services provided.